## Village of Glendale

## ~ Proclamation ~

## A proclamation recognizing Tawana Lynn Keels for all that she has contributed to the Princeton School District Community

Whereas,	Tawana Lynn Keels is a Springdale resident and Princeton Graduate	who serves on the
Princeton School Boa	rd, and	

**WHEREAS**, Tawana Lynn Keels has served the residents of the Princeton School District as a Board member for over ten years, and

**WHEREAS**, Tawana Lynn Keels, Princeton's first African-American woman to serve as Board President & Vice President, has served in many other capacities to splendidly support and manage our schools, and

**WHEREAS,** Tawana Lynn Keels, having recently been selected as one of five public school board members in Ohio to serve on the Ohio School Board Association's 2008 All-Ohio School Board, has also been selected as the OSBA's President for a one year term.

Now, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED, by Joseph C. Hubbard, Mayor of the Incorporated Village of Glendale, Hamilton County, State of Ohio,

**SECTION** I: That Tawana Lynn Keels be congratulated for her significant accomplishments in bettering education in Glendale, in the Princeton District and now in Ohio. We thank Tawana for all she has given of her many talents and may God Bless.

Joseph C. Hubbard, Mayor

January 11<sup>th</sup>, in the year 2009

Prepared by Walter W. Cordes